



2026:CGHC:18287

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

S. A. No. 264 OF 2017Parsuram **Versus** Ganeshram Sahu and others

19/07/2017	Mr. Malay Kumar Bhaduri, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. J.A. Lohani, Advocate for the respondent No. 1. Mr. V.B. Singh, P.L. for the State/respondent No. 3. None for the respondent No. 2, though served. <u>Heard on I.A. No. 01.</u> This is an application for condonation of delay of 10 days in filing this appeal. On due consideration, the application (I.A. No. 01) is allowed and the delay of 10 days in filing this appeal is condoned. Call for the record of Courts below and post this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) Judge