



NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 264 of 2017

Parsuram S/o Late Shri Derharam, Aged About 53 Years R/o Village Farod, Post Office Bhurkoni, P.H.No.26, R.N.M. And Tah. Pithora, Distt. Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

... Appellant(s)

versus

1. Ganeshram Sahu S/o Late Derharam, Aged About 65 Years R/o Village Turenga, P.H.N. 12, R.N.M. Patewa, Tahsil And Distt. Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

2. Gayaram S/o Late Shri Derharam, Aged About 50 Years R/o Village Farod, P.O. Bhurkoni, P.H.N. 26, R.N.M. And Tahsil Pithora, Distt. Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

3. The State Of Chhattisgarh, Through The District Collector, Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

... Respondent(s)

For Appellant(s)	:	None
For Respondent No. 1	:	Mr. Jameel Akhtar Lohani, Advocate
For State/ Respondent No. 3	:	Mr. Lekhram Dhruw, P.L.

Hon'ble Shri Bibhu Datta Guru, Judge

Order on Board

22/04/2026

1. Today on repeated calls, no one appears on behalf of the appellant to prosecute the matter. Since no one is appearing, this



Court is left with no other option but to dismiss the case for want of prosecution.

2. Accordingly, the present second appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.

**Sd/-
(Bibhu Datta Guru)
JUDGE**

Jyoti